

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT 120

First information of a cognizable crime reported under section	on 154 Cr. P. C. at PS.
I THE STATE OF THE	VI I MANAGEMENT TO A CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT
BAC Sections	Time 20:45/ms 2104)24 Time inbehum 20:00 for to 20:16 h
DAM Cartions	Time 20:45/Ms.
a) General Diary Reference : Entry No	73.9 st the P S.
101 10.	MA AND LAKE GID NO
Information received Date 12 64 24 Time	20.44 8.45
Type of Information : Written/Orall Written CTYP	of vill - Barmendiha, (Mypara) PS-Barata
Place of Occurrence a) Direction and Distance from P.S.	chill - Barmendiha, (Mypara) 13-Byran
b) Address At the shope of Mittum Mahati	TING IL NO - 41 AL NO - OF
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.	District
c) in case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
Complainant / Informant: ASI Robindromath	Mandal of Barabagur
a) Name: ASI Roberdomath b) Father's / Husband's Name 5/0 Balaxonn 39 vs.	Mandal
b) Father's / Husband's Name 5/0 Balaxann c) Date / Year of birth 39 ym.	d) Nationality
a) Address vill - Bir bhampur Pa. Dung	prox 2 PST COKETTOYEN
Details of known/suspected/unknown/accused with full particular	ars d) Nationality Processing Pro
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	310 Albananjoy Mahato mjpura) PS-Barolabazar Dist Phroli
D Mahato	310 Whanangoy Millians
Mithun .	PS- Bardabagas dist Phrali
vill- Bannadiha (M	My Pasa)
	Q .
10. Total value of properties stolen/avolved	į
registered the case and took up the investigation/directed investigation/transferred to P. S. the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded a the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded a Asper corder. I registered them Asper corder.	on point-of-jurisdiction. FIR read overtound a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost. Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with Name: PARTHA SARATHI CHARGICER
12/04/24	Rank Inspector of folice
/ Signature/Thumb impression of	Number dany Sc. Barnes war 95 6
the Complainant/Informent	Inspector-in-Grange
	Barabazar Police Station

Ref: Barabazar P.S G.D.E No-728 Dtd-12.04.2024.

Sub: Complaint against Mithun Mahato (31 Yrs) S/o-Dhananjoy Mahato of Vill- Bamundiha (Majpara), PS-Barabazar, Dist-Purulia to start a specific case under proper section of Law.

Sir,

In producing here with one arrested accused person namely Mithun Mahato (31 Yrs) S/o-Dhananjoy Mahato of Vill- Bamundiha (Majpara), PS-Barabazar, Dist-Purulia along with Memo of arrest, Seizure List, Check List and seized article i.e- 01 (One) white colour Plastic Jarikane containing approx 20 (Twenty) liters of I.D liquors (Cholai) from which 500 ML ID Liquor (Cholai) kept as sample from mother contrabands.

I, ASI Rabindranath Mandal of Barabazar PS do hereby lodge this complaint against Mithun Mahato (31 Yrs) S/o-Dhananjoy Mahato of Vill- Bamundiha (Majpara), PS-Barabazar, Dist-Purulia, to the effect that on today i.e. 12.04.2024 during my evening mobile duty vide Barabazar PS GDE No- 728 Dtd. 12.04.2024 and C.C. No. 1300/24 Dt. 12.04.2024 received a source information that one person unauthorized keeping & selling I.D liquor (Cholai) at Bamundiha Village (Majpara), under Barabazar PS, Dist- Purulia. After receiving the said information to verify myself along with force (i) C/1532 Meghnath Kar & (ii) C/1250 Jitendra Kumar Dubey both of Barabazar P.S, Dist-Purulia had been to the shop of the aforesaid person to the credibility of that information and direction of I.C Barabazar PS reached at about 19:45 hrs found one person was keeping & selling I.D liquor (Cholai). When we reached in front of said place, then seeing the Police party, customers were fled away. During search with the help of my accompanying force, we found that the said person is stocking in his house one white colour Plastic Jarikane containing approx 20 (Twenty) liters of I.D liquors (Cholai) and selling from that place. On demand, he failed to produce any valid documents / License in respect of keeping & selling of I.D liquors (Cholai). On being asked he disclosed his identity & confessed his guilt and stated that he selling the ID liquors (Cholai) with intent to sell to make own profit. He also admitted that he had no license or any authorization to keeping and selling of ID Liquor. Accordingly, I seized the above noted article under proper seizure list duly signed by the witnesses and label it. 500 ML of I.D liquor (Cholai) taken as sample from the mother contrabands. The seizure and label was done in between 20.00 hrs to 20.10 hrs.

Thereafter, I secured arrest of the accused person namely Mithun Mahato (31 Yrs) S/o-Dhananjoy Mahato of Vill- Bamundiha (Majpara), PS-Barabazar, Dist-Purulia after preparing Memo of Arrest & after observing all other formalities regarding arrest as per Cr.PC and NHRC guide line. Informed him and his relatives regarding the ground of arrest. Arrest was made on 12.04.2024 at 20:15 Hrs. I asked the local people as witnesses but none turned up.

Under the above fact & circumstances I, therefore, pray before you that as per law a specific case may kindly be registered against Mithun Mahato (31 Yrs) S/o-Dhananjoy Mahato of Vill- Bamundiha (Majpara), PS-Barabazar, Dist-Purulia and also for arranging for its investigation.

Enclosed:

Original Seizure List

Memo of Arrest & Inspection Memo.

Check List

Yours faithfully

Robindon not Mordal

(ASI Rabindranath Mandal) Barabazar PS, Dist-Purulia Dt. 12.04.2024

Received on 12/04/24 at 20:15 hms and Storted Barabagar PS case Nr. 61/24 At 12/04/24 MS46 (A)(c) Bengal Brise Act.